Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 687)

## CHANGE OF BRANCH SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Tysan Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 20 February 2025, the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong will be changed to:

TRICOR INVESTOR SERVICES LIMITED 17/F, Far East Finance Centre 16 Harcourt Road Hong Kong

Telephone No.: (852) 2980 1333 Facsimile No.: (852) 2810 8185

Application for registration of transfer of shares of the Company should thereafter be lodged with Tricor Investor Services Limited with effect from 20 February 2025. Share certificates uncollected after 4:30 p.m. on 19 February 2025 shall be collected from Tricor Investor Services Limited from 20 February 2025 onwards.

By Order of the Board **Tysan Holdings Limited Wong Suk Han Kitty** *Company Secretary* 

Hong Kong, 20 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Fung Chiu Chak, Victor, Mr. Chiu Chin Hung and Mr. Lau Kin Fai; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Justin Wai, Mr. Vikram Garg, Mr. Yuen Pak Man, Ms. Gu Ye and Ms. Hou Xiangjia; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lung Chee Ming, George, Mr. Li Kit Chee, Ms. Jennifer Kwok and Ms. Yang Jing.

Company website: www.tysan.com